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DATED: March 31, 2001

FLORIDA STATE’S WRIGHT FINSIBES SECOND; SEMINOLES SIXTH AT RYDER/FLORIDA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

MIAMI LAKES, Fla. — Florida State senior Louise Wright tied her career high with a second place finish in the individual standings to
propel the Seminole women’s golf team to a sixth place finish in the team standings at the Ryder/Florida Women’s Collegiate Golf Championships
which concluded at Don Shula’s Golf Resort here Sunday. The University of Florida won the team championship while Michelle Simpson of Florida
International won the individual title.

Wright (Ipswich, England) shot a carcer-best three-round score of 215 and tied her career-best finish of second place. She finished only
one stroke behind Simpson as the two players matched each other over the final two days of the tournament. Wright and Simpsen shot 69 in
Saturday's second round and 73 in Sunday’s third and final round. Simpson gained the edge on Friday as she fired an even-par 72 as compared to
Wright’s one-over par 73.

Wright’s previous career low score was 218 at the Lady Seminole Classic in 1999. She tied her career-best finish of second that also came
at the Bryan National Collegiate Championships in 2000.

Seminole sophomore Kristin Tamulis (Naples, Fla.) finished in a tie for 13%-place with an 11-over par score of 227. Her score of 227 was
the third best of her career while her finish marked the marked the seventh time during her career (and second time in two events) that she had gained
a top-15 individual finish.

Freshman Cartie Sordel (Windermere, Fla.} earned her top career finish and lowest career score with a 236 and an individual placement of
tied for 38" Sordel shot well in the first and third rounds of this weekend’s tournament with identical scores of five-over par 77. Alison Curdt
(Ellisville, Mo.) finished in 40™ place and junior Kelley Henderson (Marietta, Ga.) finished in a tie for 44" place as the Seminoles placed all five
“sifers in the top 50 for the tournament.

The Seminoles have finished in the top 10 in their first two tournaments this spring. The team continues its schedule as its plays at the
Bryan National Collegiate Tournament in Greensboro, N.C. with play in the three-round tournament beginning on Friday.

Ryder/Florida Women’s Collegiate Championships
Don Shula’s Geolf Course, Miami Lakes, Fla./March 30-April 2, 2001 (FSU Final Individual Resulis)

6. Team 304 30 306 911 +47
2. Louise Wright 73 69 73 215 -1

13. Kristin Tamulis 77 73 77 227 +11
T38. Carrie Sordel 77 82 77 236 +20
40, Alison Curdt 77 80 80 237 +21
T44. Kelley Henderson 82 79 79 240 +24

Ryder/Florida Women’s Collegiate Championships
Don Shula’s Golf Course, Miami Lakes, Fla./March 30-April 2, 2001 (Team Results — Final Results)

1 Florida 30t 295 299 895 +31
2 Florida International 305 292 301 898 +34
3 South Florida 310 297 296 303 +39
4, Central Florida 305 298 303 906 +42
5. Miami 303 295 311 9209 +45
6. Florida State 304 301 3006 911 +47
7 Florida Southern 310 307 308 925 +01
8 Rollins College 304 316 318 938 +74
9. Bethune-Cookman 313 309 321 943 +79
10. Stetson University 326 310 315 951 +87
11. Lynn University 317 330 330 977 +113
12. Jacksonville 328 329 324 981 +117
13. Florida Atlantic 330 326 331 987 +123
C 4, Barry University 330 336 329 995 +131
-- GO SEMINOLES --
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Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch

Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes,
FINAL RESULTS

Tournament Dates:

Top 20 Teams
Florida, U. of

Fla. International
So. Florida, U. of
UcCF
Miami, U. of
Florida State Univ.
Florida Southern
Rollins College
Bethune-Cookman Col.
Stetson University
Lynn University
Jacksonville Univ.
Florida Atlantic U,
Barry University

Top 20 Players
Michelle Simpson
Louise Wright
Jeanne Cho
Rachel Bell

Kim Tudor

Olivia Hartley
Jana Peterkova
Fany Schaeffer
Kelly Lagedrost
Kelly Martin
Brittany Straza
Dominique Gagnon
Kristin Tamulis
BAmanda Dick
Katie Buscemi

A. Barrett-Hamilton
Jennifer Beames
Ellen Dunne
Caroline Pehrson
Natalie Navarro
Beate Faanes
Samantha Zausner

Par:

Yardage:
Scores
301 295
305 292
310 297
305 298
303 295
304 301
310 307
304 316
313 30°
326 310
317 330
328 329
330 3Ze
330 336

School
Fla. Int.
Florida St
Florida
Fl. South.
UCF

UCFEF

Fl. South.
So Florida
So Florida
So Florida
Florida
Miami
Florida St
Florida
Miami
Miami
Rollins
Fla. Int.
B. Cookman
FLA Atlan.
Ucr
Florida

03/30 - 04/01

Date Printed: 04-01-2001

72
6238
299
301
296
303
311
306
308
318
321
315
330
324
331
329
Scores

72 69
73 69
76 71
75 74
77 71
73 78
73 73
77 75
g0 73
75 74
73 74
T3 74
77 73
74 76
75 73
75 75
72 76
79 13
74 75
78 17
76 15
78 80

895
898
903
906
909
911
925
938
943
951
977
o981
987
995

73
73
72
72
73
73
76
72
71
76
18
78
77
77
79
78
80
76
79
75
79
72
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214
215
219
221
221
222
222
224
224
225
225
225
227
227
227
228
228
228
228
230
230
230
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Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch

Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes,

FINAL RESULTS
Tournament Dates:

03/30 - 04/01

Par: 72

Yardage: 6238
Team Scores
Florida, U. of 301 295 299 895 +31
Fla. International 305 292 301 898 +34
So. Florida, U. of 310 297 29% 903 +39
UcFE 305 298 303 906 +42
Miami, U. of 303 295 311 909 +45
Florida State Uniwv. 304 301 306 911 +47
Florida Southern 310 307 308 825 +61
Rollins College 304 316 318 938 +74
Bethune-Coockman Col. 313 309 321 943 +79
Stetson University 326 310 315 951 +87
Lynn University 317 330 330 977 +113
Jacksonville Univ. 328 329 324 981 +117
Flerida Atlantic U. 330 326 331 987 +123
Barry University 330 336 328 995 +131

FL

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT {(C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: wwwW.GOLFSTAT . COM



Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch

Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes,
03/30 - 04/01

Tournament Dates:
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Name
Michelle Simpson

Louise Wright
Jeanne Cho

Rachel Bell
Kim Tudor

Olivia Hartley
Jana Peterkcova

Fany Schaeffer
Kelly Lagedrost

Kelly Martin
Brittany Straza
Dominique Gagnon

Kristin Tamulis
Amanda Dick
Katie Buscemi

A. Barrett-Hamilton
Jennifer Beames
Ellen Dunne
Carocline Pehrson

Natalie Navarro
Beate Faanes
Samantha Zausner

Jessica Hayes
Cindy Pilat

Katie Quinney
Lzaura Korus
Courtney Burdick

Tanja Arnold
Jazmin Cataldo
Joy Stephenson

Noel Bishop
Julia Walsh
Sabrina Gassner
Jennifer Victor

Neira Boysen

FINAL RESULTS

Par:

Yardage:
School
Fla. Int.

Florida St
Florida

Fl. South.
ucr

UCcF
Fl. South.

So Florida
So Florida

So Florida
Florida
Miami

Florida St
Florida
Miami

Miami
Rollins
Fla. Int.
B. Coockman

FLA Atlan.
UCFE
Florida

So Florida
Fla. Int.

Jack'ville
Fla. Int.
Fla. Int.

UCF
Miami
Flerida

Barry (F1l}
B. Cookman
Rollins

So Florida

B. Cookman

72
6238
Scores

72 69
73 69
76 71
75 74
77 71
73 76
73 73
77 75
g0 73
75 74
73 14
73 74
77 13
74 6
75 13
75 15
72 16
79 713
74 75
78 77
76 75
78 80
79 75
81 73
80 74
76 77
78 79
7% 76
84 73
78 /4
72 75
76 11
77 81
79 78
g1 77

73

73

72

72
73

73
76

72
71

76
18
8

77
77
79

78
80
16
79

75
79
72

77
77

78
79
75

78
76
81

80
81
76
7

77

214

215

219

221
221

222
222

224
224

225
225
225

227
227
227

228
228
228
228

230
230
230

231
231

232
232
232

233
233
233

234
234
234
234

235

FL

+3

+5
+5

+6
+6

+8
+8

+9
+9
+9

+11
+11
+11

+12
+12
+12
+12

+14
+14
+14

+15
+15

+16
+16
+16

+17
+17
+17

+18
+18
+18
+18

+19



38

40

41

42

44

46

47

49

53

54

56

59

60

62

63

64

65

66

67

69

70

Emily Peetrons

*Michele Miller

Carrie Sordel
Karen Calvesbert

Alison Curdt
Jamie Meyer

Samantha Maust
Helene Thoman

Lisa Ball
Kelley Henderson

Sarah Greene

Kara Hutton
Lena Mathies

Freddie Seeholzer
Erica Norden
Svetlana Gounkina
Camilla Hilland

Veronica Maldonadec

Gabriella Jakobsson

Courtney Krell
Winnie Dorminey
Lydia Gartrell
Mzulana Dotch

Sarah Wieneke

Heidi Van Korff
Sarah Howard

Marie Gutierrez
Maria Persson
Michele Berger

Melissa Helland

Catherine Williams

Robyn Pomichter
Rebecca Pomichter

Maria Rodriguez

Dana Travis

Stetson
Miami

Florida St
Rollins

Florida St
Stetson

Stetson
Stetson

Fl. South.
Florida St

Ucr

Barry (Fl)
Rollins

Rollins
Jack'ville
Lynn

Miami

Lynn

Lynn
Lynn

Jack'ville
Fl. South.
B. Cookman
Stetson

FLA Atlan.
FLA Atlan.

FLA Atlan.
Fl. South.
Lynn

Jack'ville
B. Cookman

Barry (F1)
Barry (Fl)

Barry (Fl)

FLA Atlan.

80
77

77
77

77

81

83
82

82
g2

82

81
78

79
81
75
80
83

80
19

79
84
82
84

85
84

83

80

86

88

91

94
82

88

92

78
77

8z
78

g0
8

77
71

82
79

78

86
81

83
80
83
81
79

83
85

85
78
80
80

82
83

84
84
86
90
85

83
92

o4

96

77
81

77
81

g0

79

79
80

76
79

81

75
83

81
82
85
82
g2

g2
81

82
g4
84
87

85
as

86

90

85

82

8BS

88
91

86

90

235
235

236
236

237

238

239
239

240
240

241

242
242

243
243
243
243
244

245
245

246
246
246
251

252
252

253

254

257

260

261

265
265

268

278

+19
+19

+20
+20

+21

+22

+23
+23

+24
+24

+25

+26
+26

+27
+27
+27
+27
+28

+29
+29

+30
+30
+30
+35

+36
+36

+37

+38

+41

+44

+45

+49
+49

+52

+62



71 Amanda Grigoriou Jack'ville 93 95 93 281 465
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8 Rollins College 304 316 318 938

T 16 Jennifer Beames 72 T6 80 228
T 31 Sabrina Gassner 77 81 76 234
T 38 Karen Calvesbert 77 78 81 236
T 47 Lena Mathies 78 81 83 242
T 49 Freddie Secholzer 79 83 8l 243
% Bethune-Cookman Col. 313 309 321 943
T 16 Caroline Pehrson 74 75 78 228
T 31 Julia Walsh 76 77 81 234
T 35 Neira Boysen g1 77 17 235
T 56 Maulana Dotch 82 80 84 246
66 Catherine Williams 91 85 85 261
10 Stetson University 326 310 315 951
T 35 Emily Peetrons go 78 717 235
41 Jamie Meyer 81 78 79 238
T 42 Samantha Maust 83 77 79 239
T 42 Helene Thoman 82 77 80 239
59 Sarah Wieneke 84 80 87 251
11 Lynn University 317 330 330 977
T 49 Svetlana Gounkina 75 83 B85 243
53 Veronica Maldonado 83 79 82 244
T 54 Gabriella Jakobsson 80 83 82 245
T 54 Courtney Krell 79 85 81 245
64 Michele Berger 86 86 85 257
12 Jacksonville Univwv. 328 329 324 981
T 25 Katie Quinney 80 74 78 232
T 49 Erica Norden 8L 80 82 243
T 56 Winnie Dorminey 79 85 82 246
65 Melissa Holland 88 90 82 260
71 Amanda Grigoriou 93 95 83 281
13 Florida Atlantic U. 330 326 331 987
T 20 Natalie Navarroc 78 77 5 230
T 60 Heidi Van Korff 85 82 85 252
T 60 Sarah Howard 84 83 85 252
62 Marie Gutierrez 83 84 Be6 253
70 Dana Travis %2 96 90 278
14 Barry University 330 336 329 995
T 31 Noel Bishop 79 75 80 234
T 47 Kara Hutton 8L 86 75 242
T &7 Robyn Pomichter 94 83 88 265
T 67 Rebecca Pomichter - B2 9z 91 265
69 Maria Rodriguez 88 94 86 268
Fin Individuals School Scozres
T 35 Michele Miller Miami 77 77 81 235

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes,

FINAL RESULTS

Tournament Dates:

Team/Players
Florida, U. of
Jeanne Cho
Brittany Straza
Amanda Dick
Samantha Zausner
Joy Stephenson

Fla. International
Michelle Simpson
Ellen Dunne
Cindy Pilat
Laura Korus
Courtney Burdick

So. Florida, U. of
Fany Schaeffer
Kelly Lagedrost
Kelly Martin
Jessica Hayes
Jennifer Victor

UCF

Kim Tudor
Olivia Hartley
Beate Faanes
Tanja Arnold
Sarah Greene

Miami, U. of
Dominique Gagnon
Katie Buscemi
A. Barrett-Hamilton
Jazmin Cataldo
Camilla Hilland

Florida State Univ.
Louise Wright
Kristin Tamulis
Carrie Sordel
Alison Curdt
Kelley Henderson

Florida Southern
Rachel Bell
Jana Pesterkova
Lisa Ball
Lydia Gartrell
Maria Persson

Par: 72
Yardage: 6238
Scores
301 295
76 71
73 74
74 76
78 80
78 74
305 282
72 69
79 73
81 73
76 77
78 79
310 297
77 75
80 73
75 74
79 75
79 78
305 298
7771
73 76
76 15
79 76
82 78
303 295
73 74
75 73
75 75
g4 73
80 81
304 301
73 69
77 73
77 82
77 80
82 79
310 307
75 14
73 73
82 82
84 78
80 84

03/30 - 04/01

299
2
78
77
72
81

301
73
76
77
79
75

296
12
71
76
17
17

303
73
73
79
78
g1

311
78
79
78
76
g2

306
73
77
77
80
79

308
12
76
76
g4
90

895
219
225
227
230
233

898
214
228
231
232
232

903
224
224
225
231
234

906
221
222
230
233
241

5909
225
227
228
233
243

911
215
227
236
237
240

925
221
222
240
246
254



